All Permits issued previous month

Permit Date

July 1, 2025

July 1, 2025

July 2, 2025

July 2, 2025

July 2, 2025

July 2, 2025

July 2, 2025

July 3, 2025

July 3, 2025

July 8, 2025

July 9, 2025

July 10, 2025

July 11, 2025

July 11, 2025

July 11, 2025

July 11, 2025

Permit
Number

25-0262

25-0263

25-0269

25-0265

25-0268

25-0266

25-0267

25-0270

25-0271

25-0272

25-0273

25-0274

25-0284

25-0285

25-0281

25-0282

Location

425 MAIN W

216 ELM

1039

WESTBROOK LN

4006 Bishop Ct

611 MAIN W

5389 PINEDALE
DRIVE

1233 OLD CAPE

RD

1630 CEDAR ST

101 MAIN W

LEE AVE

414 FLORENCE

628 OTTO DR

4098 Chapel
Ridge Drive

520
Steeplechase
Rd

2543 RIDGE RD

947 DONNA DR

Owner Name

MAIN PLAZA
SHOPPING
CENTER

CLINGINGSMITH

ALVIN B &
ALMA C

WILLS
BRANDON &
HALEY ET UX

Jeremy Franklin

Ameriprise
Financial
Services, LLC

Lucky 13
Investments
LLC

THOMPSON
FAMILY
ENTERPRISES

BEUSSINK
LARRY G &
PATTI L

SCHOOLEY
HOLDINGS LLC
ROWLAND OIL
CO INC

ELFRINK JOSH C

MILLER
GREGORY S &
LISA F UX

John Smith

Montana &
Zach Caprola

MOORE
MICHAEL D &
TERESA D UX

HORNER
WILLIAM E &
KIM K UX

Owner
Address

415 W MAIN

ST,JACKSON,MO

63755
216

ELM,JACKSON,M

0 63755

3618 OLD
HOPPER
RD,CAPE

GIRARDEAU,MO

63701

1330 N
Kingshighway

Cape Girardeau

mo 63701

2326 LITZ BLVD

JACKSON,MO
63755

1630 CEDAR,JA
CKSON,MO
63755

1000 LEE

AVE,JACKSON,M

0 63755

414 FLORENCE,

JACKSON,MO
63755

628 OTTO
DR,JACKSON,M
0 63755

693 W.
Independence
ap 3

2317 Whitney
Jean Dr Jackson
Mo 63755

2543 RIDGE
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

947 DONNA
DR,JACKSON,M
0 63755

Permit Type

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Commercial

Residential

Commercial

Commercial

Residential

Excavation

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Permit Use

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Deck / Porch /
Patio

New Single
Family
Residential

Sign

New Building

Sign

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Sign

Demolition

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

ROW
Excavating

New Single
Family
Residential

New Single
Family
Residential

Accessory
Building

Driveway /
Sidewalk /
Parking Lot

Project Value

$3,000

$1,000

$13,850

$401,637

$1,800

$262,752

$200

$3,105

$500

$0

$13,012

$2,000

$321,768

$329,775

$11,000

$2,500
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Permit Date Permit Location Owner Name Owner Permit Type Permit Use Project Value
Number Address
July 11, 2025 25-0277 2504 DONNER 2504 Residential Fence $8,400
JONATHAN DR HEATHER M &  JONATHAN DR
LARRY K JACKSON, MO
63755-3149
July 11, 2025 25-0280 304 N GEORGIA DALTON 304 N GEORGIA Residential Retaining Wall $4,800
ST MICHAEL S & ST JACKSON,
CHERYL ET UX MO 63755-0000
July 11, 2025 25-0283 735 MCFALL 735 Residential Remodel / $3,000
GREENSFERRY  JEFFREY & GREENSFERRY Addition
RD JESSICA ET UX  ROAD JACKSON,
MO 63755-0000
July 11, 2025 25-0276 1619 ROSEBUD BAKER ORRY R 1619 ROSEBUD, Residential Deck / Porch / $5,000
DR & MOLLIE J ET  JACKSON,MO Patio
Ux 63755
July 11, 2025 25-0279 1224 ANNA MARTIN JERRY 864 Residential Deck / Porch / $11,000
D & PATSY D STRAWBERRY L Patio
ANE,JACKSON,M
0 63755
July 11, 2025 25-0278 1498 TRUE KELLAN & 1498 Residential Fence $6,700
DISCOVERY CT CHELSEA ET UX DISCOVERY CT
JACKSON, MO
63755-0000
July 11, 2025 25-0275 676 OLD WORLEY TRUST 676 OLD Residential Electrical / $550
POPLAR RD POPLAR RD Plumbing /
JACKSON, MO Mechanical
63755-3728
July 14, 2025 25-0287 616 SAPPINGTON PO BOX Commercial Electrical / $4,200
WASHINGTON  DIANA S TRUST 396,JACKSON,M Plumbing /
W 0 63755 Mechanical
July 15, 2025 25-0288 1420 OLD CAPE LEGRAND 3618 HOPPER  Residential Electrical / $500
RD STEVEN D & RD,CAPE Plumbing /
MARY L GIRARDEAU,MO Mechanical
63701
July 16, 2025 25-0289 750 DITTMER 750 Residential Electrical / $0
STRAWBERRY  FAMILY TRUST = STRAWBERRY Plumbing /
LN LN JACKSON, Mechanical
MO 63755-0000
July 18, 2025 25-0291 1383 SOUTH Cape County 998 N HIGH ST Commercial Sign $5,000
HOPE STREET  Towing JACKSON, MO
63755-1209
July 18, 2025 25-0292 525 HOPE S JACKSON CITY 101 COURT Commercial Sign $14,000
OF ST,JACKSON,MO
63755
July 18, 2025 25-0290 850 LIPKE LARRY & 850 Residential Deck / Porch / $6,000
STRAWBERRY  LIPKE BONNIE* STRAWBERRY L Patio
LANE ANE,JACKSON,M
0 63755
July 21, 2025 25-0294 490 BRANDON O 2985 BOUTIN Residential Fence $9,252
STEEPLECHASE WILLIAMS DR CAPE
ROAD CONSTRUCTION GIRARDEAU MO
63701
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Permit Date

July 21, 2025

July 21, 2025

July 22, 2025

July 24, 2025

July 24, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 25, 2025

July 29, 2025

July 29, 2025

July 29, 2025

Permit
Number

25-0293

25-0295

25-0296

25-0304

25-0303

25-0311

25-0312

25-0307

25-0306

25-0305

25-0309

25-0310

25-0308

25-0314

25-0315

25-0313

Location

517 EASTVIEW
CT

117 SHAWNEE
N

815 DOROTHY

1415
GREENSFERRY
RD

409 SHAWNEE
N

311 OHIO N

535 Fraser
Ridge

716 ADAMS W

736 MULBERRY
ST

5417 FLATROCK
TRACE

915
GREENSFERRY
RD

2579 OLD TOLL
RD

4858
CLERMOUNT CT

2675 OLD CAPE
RD

107 MARY E

951
GREENSFERRY
RD

Owner Name

TRANKLER
CARA E

SHEPARD
CHARLES

LANCE & CATHY
MARIE

HINDMAN NEVA
J

JANSEN
GREGORY L &
KATHERINE M
UX

BOLLINGER
ERIC &
HEATHER

BOWEN EDDIE
& MARILYN

Josh Overby

SIEVERS JOHN L

PELTON HARVE
| & KARIN E UX

LUCKY 13
INVESTMENTS
LLC

Steve
Stadelbacher

BAKER KEITH L
& LAURA ET UX

COOK STANLEY
N & JENNIFER S
BIRK

THOMAS JOEL
S, MELISSA
THOMAS

BONNEY
ROBERT ] &
KIMBERLY D

KOENIG
LEONARD V &
ALENE O*
TRUST

Owner
Address

517 EASTVIEW
CT,JACKSON,MO
63755

PO BOX
715,JACKSON,M
0 63755

815 DOROTHY,)
ACKSON,MO
63755

1415 GREENSF
ERRY,JACKSON,
MO 63755

311 N OHIO,JAC
KSON,MO
63755

60 Ridgeway
Drive Benton
Mo 63766

716 W ADAMS,J
ACKSON,MO
63755

736 MULBERRY,
JACKSON,MO
63755

2681 E MAIN ST
JACKSON, MO
63755-2473

915
GREENSFERRY
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

2579 OLD TOLL
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

4658
CLERMOUNT
CT,JACKSON,MO
63755

2675 OLD CAPE
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

107 E MARY
JACKSON, MO
63755-0000

951
GREENSFERRY
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

Permit Type

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Residential

Permit Use

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Solar Panels

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Deck / Porch /
Patio

New Single
Family
Residential

Accessory
Building

Fence

New Single
Family
Residential

Remodel /
Addition

Accessory
Building

Accessory
Building

Pool / Spa

Retaining Wall

Deck / Porch /
Patio

Project Value

$1,500

$100

$6,500

$0

$850

$7,800

$908,352

$1,000

$5,690

$296,857

$17,000

$21,218

$3,500

$11,000

$3,000

$5,000
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Permit Date

July 29, 2025

July 29, 2025

July 29, 2025

July 31, 2025

50 Permits

Permit
Number

25-0316

25-0317

25-0318

25-0320

Location

976 MORGAN

3240 RIDGE RD

1210 PAWNEE

608 RANDY

Owner Name

FIELDS PAMELA

J

GRISWOLD
RICKY &
CONSTANCE

CROOK
KENNETH D &
SHIRLEY J UX

PEASE RODNEY

L & SHEILAD
Ux

Owner
Address

976 MORGAN,JA Residential
CKSON,MO
63755

3240 RIDGE
RD,JACKSON,M
0 63755

Residential

1210 PAWNEE,] Residential
ACKSON,MO
63755

608 RANDY
DR,JACKSON,M
0 63755

Residential

Permit Type

Permit Use

Fence

Driveway /
Sidewalk /
Parking Lot

Driveway /
Sidewalk /
Parking Lot

Electrical /
Plumbing /
Mechanical

Project Value

$4,895

$4,000

$4,500

$2,500

$2,751,562.06
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