

**All Permits issued previous month**

Permit Date	Permit Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Project Value
July 1, 2025	25-0262	425 MAIN W	MAIN PLAZA SHOPPING CENTER	415 W MAIN ST,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$3,000
July 1, 2025	25-0263	216 ELM	CLINGINGSMITH ALVIN B & ALMA C	216 ELM,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$1,000
July 2, 2025	25-0269	1039 WESTBROOK LN	WILLS BRANDON & HALEY ET UX	3618 OLD HOPPER RD,CAPE GIRARDEAU,MO 63701	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$13,850
July 2, 2025	25-0265	4006 Bishop Ct	Jeremy Franklin		Residential	New Single Family Residential	\$401,637
July 2, 2025	25-0268	611 MAIN W	Ameriprise Financial Services, LLC		Commercial	Sign	\$1,800
July 2, 2025	25-0266	5389 PINEDALE DRIVE	Lucky 13 Investments LLC	1330 N Kingshighway Cape Girardeau mo 63701	Residential	New Building	\$262,752
July 2, 2025	25-0267	1233 OLD CAPE RD	THOMPSON FAMILY ENTERPRISES	2326 LITZ BLVD ,JACKSON,MO 63755	Commercial	Sign	\$200
July 3, 2025	25-0270	1630 CEDAR ST	BEUSSINK LARRY G & PATTI L	1630 CEDAR,JA CKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$3,105
July 3, 2025	25-0271	101 MAIN W	SCHOOLEY HOLDINGS LLC		Commercial	Sign	\$500
July 8, 2025	25-0272	LEE AVE	ROWLAND OIL CO INC	1000 LEE AVE,JACKSON,MO 63755	Commercial	Demolition	\$0
July 9, 2025	25-0273	414 FLORENCE	ELFRINK JOSH C	414 FLORENCE, JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$13,012
July 10, 2025	25-0274	628 OTTO DR	MILLER GREGORY S & LISA F UX	628 OTTO DR,JACKSON,MO 63755	Excavation	ROW Excavating	\$2,000
July 11, 2025	25-0284	4098 Chapel Ridge Drive	John Smith	693 W. Independence ap 3	Residential	New Single Family Residential	\$321,768
July 11, 2025	25-0285	520 Steeplechase Rd	Montana & Zach Caprola	2317 Whitney Jean Dr Jackson Mo 63755	Residential	New Single Family Residential	\$329,775
July 11, 2025	25-0281	2543 RIDGE RD	MOORE MICHAEL D & TERESA D UX	2543 RIDGE RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Accessory Building	\$11,000
July 11, 2025	25-0282	947 DONNA DR	HORNER WILLIAM E & KIM K UX	947 DONNA DR,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Driveway / Sidewalk / Parking Lot	\$2,500



Permit Date	Permit Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Project Value
July 11, 2025	25-0277	2504 JONATHAN DR	DONNER HEATHER M & LARRY K	2504 JONATHAN DR JACKSON, MO 63755-3149	Residential	Fence	\$8,400
July 11, 2025	25-0280	304 N GEORGIA ST	DALTON MICHAEL S & CHERYL ET UX	304 N GEORGIA ST JACKSON, MO 63755-0000	Residential	Retaining Wall	\$4,800
July 11, 2025	25-0283	735 GREENSFERRY RD	MCFALL JEFFREY & JESSICA ET UX	735 GREENSFERRY ROAD JACKSON, MO 63755-0000	Residential	Remodel / Addition	\$3,000
July 11, 2025	25-0276	1619 ROSEBUD DR	BAKER ORRY R & MOLLIE J ET UX	1619 ROSEBUD, JACKSON, MO 63755	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$5,000
July 11, 2025	25-0279	1224 ANNA	MARTIN JERRY D & PATSY D	864 STRAWBERRY LANE, JACKSON, MO 63755	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$11,000
July 11, 2025	25-0278	1498 DISCOVERY CT	TRUE KELLAN & CHELSEA ET UX	1498 DISCOVERY CT JACKSON, MO 63755-0000	Residential	Fence	\$6,700
July 11, 2025	25-0275	676 OLD POPLAR RD	WORLEY TRUST	676 OLD POPLAR RD JACKSON, MO 63755-3728	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$550
July 14, 2025	25-0287	616 WASHINGTON W	SAPPINGTON DIANA S TRUST	PO BOX 396, JACKSON, MO 63755	Commercial	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$4,200
July 15, 2025	25-0288	1420 OLD CAPE RD	LEGRAND STEVEN D & MARY L	3618 HOPPER RD, CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO 63701	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$500
July 16, 2025	25-0289	750 STRAWBERRY LN	DITTMER FAMILY TRUST	750 STRAWBERRY LN JACKSON, MO 63755-0000	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$0
July 18, 2025	25-0291	1383 SOUTH HOPE STREET	Cape County Towing	998 N HIGH ST JACKSON, MO 63755-1209	Commercial	Sign	\$5,000
July 18, 2025	25-0292	525 HOPE S	JACKSON CITY OF	101 COURT ST, JACKSON, MO 63755	Commercial	Sign	\$14,000
July 18, 2025	25-0290	850 STRAWBERRY LANE	LIPKE LARRY & LIPKE BONNIE*	850 STRAWBERRY LANE, JACKSON, MO 63755	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$6,000
July 21, 2025	25-0294	490 STEEPLECHASE ROAD	BRANDON O WILLIAMS CONSTRUCTION	2985 BOUTIN DR CAPE GIRARDEAU MO 63701	Residential	Fence	\$9,252



Permit Date	Permit Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Project Value
July 21, 2025	25-0293	517 EASTVIEW CT	TRANKLER CARA E	517 EASTVIEW CT,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$1,500
July 21, 2025	25-0295	117 SHAWNEE N	SHEPARD CHARLES LANCE & CATHY MARIE	PO BOX 715,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$100
July 22, 2025	25-0296	815 DOROTHY J	HIINDMAN NEVA J	815 DOROTHY,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$6,500
July 24, 2025	25-0304	1415 GREENSFERRY RD	JANSEN GREGORY L & KATHERINE M UX	1415 GREENSFERRY,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Solar Panels	\$0
July 24, 2025	25-0303	409 SHAWNEE N	BOLLINGER ERIC & HEATHER		Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$850
July 25, 2025	25-0311	311 OHIO N	BOWEN EDDIE & MARILYN	311 N OHIO,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$7,800
July 25, 2025	25-0312	535 Fraser Ridge	Josh Overby	60 Ridgeway Drive Benton Mo 63766	Residential	New Single Family Residential	\$908,352
July 25, 2025	25-0307	716 ADAMS W	SIEVERS JOHN L	716 W ADAMS,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Accessory Building	\$1,000
July 25, 2025	25-0306	736 MULBERRY ST	PELTON HARVE I & KARIN E UX	736 MULBERRY, JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Fence	\$5,690
July 25, 2025	25-0305	5417 FLATROCK TRACE	LUCKY 13 INVESTMENTS LLC	2681 E MAIN ST JACKSON, MO 63755-2473	Residential	New Single Family Residential	\$296,857
July 25, 2025	25-0309	915 GREENSFERRY RD	Steve Stadelbacher	915 GREENSFERRY RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Remodel / Addition	\$17,000
July 25, 2025	25-0310	2579 OLD TOLL RD	BAKER KEITH L & LAURA ET UX	2579 OLD TOLL RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Accessory Building	\$21,218
July 25, 2025	25-0308	4858 CLERMOUNT CT	COOK STANLEY N & JENNIFER S BIRK	4658 CLERMOUNT CT,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Accessory Building	\$3,500
July 29, 2025	25-0314	2675 OLD CAPE RD	THOMAS JOEL S, MELISSA THOMAS	2675 OLD CAPE RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Pool / Spa	\$11,000
July 29, 2025	25-0315	107 MARY E	BONNEY ROBERT J & KIMBERLY D	107 E MARY JACKSON, MO 63755-0000	Residential	Retaining Wall	\$3,000
July 29, 2025	25-0313	951 GREENSFERRY RD	KOENIG LEONARD V & ALENE O* TRUST	951 GREENSFERRY RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Deck / Porch / Patio	\$5,000



Permit Date	Permit Number	Location	Owner Name	Owner Address	Permit Type	Permit Use	Project Value
July 29, 2025	25-0316	976 MORGAN	FIELDS PAMELA J	976 MORGAN,JA CKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Fence	\$4,895
July 29, 2025	25-0317	3240 RIDGE RD	GRISWOLD RICKY & CONSTANCE	3240 RIDGE RD,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Driveway / Sidewalk / Parking Lot	\$4,000
July 29, 2025	25-0318	1210 PAWNEE	CROOK KENNETH D & SHIRLEY J UX	1210 PAWNEE,J ACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Driveway / Sidewalk / Parking Lot	\$4,500
July 31, 2025	25-0320	608 RANDY	PEASE RODNEY L & SHEILA D UX	608 RANDY DR,JACKSON,MO 63755	Residential	Electrical / Plumbing / Mechanical	\$2,500

**50 Permits**

**\$2,751,562.06**